US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2022
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

•	Excellent current handling
•	10 × 7 × 10 (L x W x H) mm surface mount package
•	Designed for use in multi-phase VRM/VRD/EVRD regulators
1.	 Inductance at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0 Adc.
2.	 DCR is measured on a micro-ohmmeter at points indicated in the
diagram below.
3.	 DC current that causes an inductance drop of 20% (typ) from its value
without current. Click for temperature derating information.
4.	 Current that causes the specified temperature rise from 25°C ambient.
This information is for reference only and does not represent absolute
maximum ratings. Click for temperature derating information.
5.	 Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
		    Inductance1	   DCR ±10%2	 SRF typ	   Isat (A)3	   Irms (A)4
	 Part number	 (nH)	 (mOhms)	 (MHz)	 at 25°C    at 100°C    at 125°C	 20°C rise  40°C rise
SLR7010-101KED	 100±10%	 0.17	 222	 113	 100	 90	 72	 92
SLR7010-121KED	 120±10%	 0.17	 159	 98	 84	 80	 72	 92
SLR7010-151KED	 150±10%	 0.17	 150	 75	 65	 60	 72	 92
SLR7010-201KED	 200±10%	 0.17	 85	 62	 46	 42	 72	 92
SLR7010-251KED	 250±10%	 0.17	 88	 44	 36	 32	 72	 92
SLR7010-331LED	 330±15%	 0.17	 50	 32	 26	 22	 72	 92
Irms Testing
Irms testing was performed on 0.75 inch wide × 0.25 inch thick
copper traces in still air.
Temperature rise is highly dependent on many factors including